City of Woonsocket Elected Officials as of January 3, 2023

Office Name Address City Town Zip Phone Email
US Senator Jack Reed 1000 Chapel View Blvd. Suite 290 Cranston RI1 02920 (401)943-3100 www.reed.senate.gov/contact
US Senator Sheldon Whitehouse 170 Westminster St. Suite 200 Providence RI 02903 (401) 453-5294 sheldon_whitehouse@whitehouse.senate.gov

US Representative District 1

David N. Cicilline

1070 Main St. Suite 300

Pawtucket Rl 02860

(401) 729-5600

david.cicilline@mail.hosue.gov

Governor

Daniel J. McKee

82 Smith St. Room 115

Providence Rl 02903

(401 )222-2080

governor@governor.ri.gov

Lt. Governor

Sabina Matos

82 Smith St. Room 116

Providence RI 02903

(401) 222-2371

Itgov@Itgov.ri.gov

Secretary of State

Gregg Amore

82 Smith St. Room 218

Providence RI 02903

(401) 222-2357

secretarygorbea@sos.ri.gov

General Treasurer

James A. Diosa

82 Smith St. Room 102

Providence RI 02903

(401) 222-2397

treasury@treasury.ri.gov

Attorney General

Peter E. Neronha

150 South Main St.

Providence RI 02903

(401) 274-4400

ag@riag.ri.gov

State Senate District 20

Roger A. Picard

764 Mendon Rd.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 769-4902

sen-picard @rilegislature.gov

State Senate District 24

Melissa A. Murray

268 Prospect St. Unit 2F

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 327-0615

sen-murray@rilegislature.gov

State Representative District 49

Jon D. Brien

200 Woodland Rd

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 559-3999

jondbrien@gmail.com

State Representative District 50

Stephen W. Casey

625 Park Ave. Unit 2F

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(508) 942-0484

rep-casey@rilegislature.gov

State Representative District 51

Robert D. Phillips

325 Dunlap St.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 765-4327

rep-phillips@rilegislature.gov

Mayor

Lisa Baldelli-Hunt

304 Prospect St.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 339-3344

baldellihunt@aol.com

City Council President

Christopher A. Beauchamp

37 Meadow Rd.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 302-7042

chrisbeauchamp5281@gmail.com

City Council Vice President

Valerie Gonzalez

89 Saint Simon St.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(508) 615-7243

valeriegonzalezcc@gmail.com

City Council

Garrett S. Mancieri

371 Congress St.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 651-1519

gmancieri@gmail.com

City Council

Scott McGee

71 Winter Ct.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 639-2906

scottmcgee@rocketmail.com

City Council

David M. Soucy

356 Woodland Rd.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 374-2182

dsoucy6l@outlook.com
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City of Woonsocket Elected Officials as of January 3, 2023

Office Name Address City Town Zip Phone Email
City Council Brian J. Thompson 386 Rhode Island Ave Woonsocket RI 02895 (617) 719-4498 bt203352@gmail.com
City Council John F. Ward 166 Getchell Ave. Woonsocket RI 02895 (401) 258-2020 jffward.ri@gmail.com

School Committee

Paul A. Bourget

365 Elm St.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 766-7156

pbourget@woonsocketschools.com

School Committee

Donald G. Burke

59 Edmund St.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(617) 921-2351

dburke@woonsocketschools.com

School Committee

Amie L. Costa

41 Village Rd. Unit 11

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 390-6957

acosta@woonsocketschools.com

School Committee

Lynn B. Kapiskas

163 Prospect St.

Woonsocket Rl 02895

(401) 769-4196

Ikapiskas@woonsocketschools.com

School Committee

Alan M. LeClaire

84 Pinecrest Dr.

Woonsocket RI 02895

(401) 641-0395

aleclaire@woonsocketschools.com
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